### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM338898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
9312-6431 Québec inc.		04/21/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LES ALIMENTS MIA INC. / MIA FOODS INC.	
Street Address:	Address: 8190 av. Marco-Polo	
City:	ity: Montreal	
State/Country: CANADA		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: H1E 5Y7	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: CANADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76540685	MIA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

5148457874 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5149876242 Phone:

Email: gillespie@robic.com

**Correspondent Name:** Robic

Address Line 1: 1001, Square-Victoria, Bloc E, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H2Z 2B7

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 017016-0003

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

PEARSON & PEARSON LLP Name:

Address Line 1: Gateway Center, 10, George Street Address Line 4: Lowell, MASSACHUSETTS 01852

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederique Gillespie
SIGNATURE:	/fgi/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2015

**Total Attachments: 0** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005501 FRAME: 0622

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005501 FRAME: 0623

**RECORDED: 04/21/2015**